

22 May 2023

Woomera Mining Limited
ABN 99 073 155 781
Suite 116, 147 Pirie St
Adelaide SA 5000
admin@woomeramining.com.au
woomeramining.com.au

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Resignation of Managing Director

Woomera Mining Limited (ASX:WML) ("Woomera" or "Company") wishes to advise that its Managing Director, Mr Jason Livingstone, has resigned from his position for personal reasons. The Board has accepted Mr Livingstone's resignation which is effective immediately.

As noted in the Company's March 2023 Quarterly Activities Report, Mr Livingstone took personal leave from 1 May 2023 with the Company's Chairman, Mr Ian Gordon, taking on the management of corporate activities in his absence.

Mr Gordon will continue to manage the corporate activities of the Company until a new Managing Director is appointed.

The Company would like to thank Jason for his management of the Company since his appointment and wish him all the best in his future endeavours.

This ASX announcement has been approved and authorised for release by Woomera Mining's Board of Directors.

For further information please contact:

Ian GordonDuncan GordonChairmanExecutive DirectorWoomera Mining LimitedAdelaide Equity Partners+ 61 477 306 669+ 61 404 006 444

About Woomera Mining Limited

Woomera Mining Limited is a focussed mineral explorer. The Company is exploring for battery metals (lithium nickel, copper + PGE's) and gold in the Yilgarn and Pilbara Cratons of Western Australia plus the Musgrave Province in South Australia along with copper-gold mineralisation in the Gawler Craton of South Australia.

Woomera Mining Limited ______ 1